Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice3 | 80
Cylinders according to standard ISO 15552
Series AISI 316 stainless steel - Fixing device
P
n
e
u
m

- Cylinder Ø63 front flange code 1463.63.03F
- Cylinder Ø63 foot code 1463.63.05/1F
Ordering key
14_.stroke._._ . _
Ø50
Ø63
Series 1450 - 1463 - Hydro-pneumatic speed control cylinders (Ø50 - Ø63)
General
Regulation
A = Regulation on extraction
B = Regulation on compression
D = Double regulation
STOP function
0 = None
A = Stop N.C. extraction
B = Stop N.C. compression
C = Double Stop N.C.
D = Stop N.O. extraction
E = Stop N.O. compression
F = Double Stop N.O.
SKIP function
0 = None
A = Skip N.C. extraction
B = Skip N.C. compression
C = Double Skip N.C.
D = Skip N.O. extraction
E = Skip N.O. compression
F = Double Skip N.O.
Construction characteristics
End cap
Piston Rod
Barrel
Magnetic piston
Cushion screw
Oil tank
Pneumatic piston seal (pneumatic side)
Rod and cushion seal
Hydraulic piston seal (hydraulic side)
aluminium black anodised
steel tube externally chrome plated
aluminium alloy anodised
aluminium
nickel plated steel
aluminium
oil resitant NBR rubber
PUR
PUR
Technical characteristics
Pneumatic media
Hydraulic media
Maximum pressure
Skip & Stop valve minimum operating pressure
Environment temperature
Minimum regulated speed
Maximum regulated speed
Speed with SKIP
Free speed (without regulation)
Cushion speed
Standard stroke
Possibility of rear regulation (on request)
filtered and lubricated air
filtered 1µ hydraulic oil
8 bar
3 bar
-5°C  +70°C
40 mm/min.
6000 mm/min.
150 mm/sec.
300 mm/sec.
20 mm
from 50 to 450 steps 50 mm
*